OFFICE OF PLANNING
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

1982 WINTER QUARTER ENROLLMENT REFORT

THE PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT IS TO PRESENT INFORMATION ABOUT STUDENT ENROLLMENT
IN THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEOSGIA DURING THE
1982 WINTER QUARTER. IT IS A COMPUTIZED REPORT INDICATING THE FOLLOWING EMROLL~
MENT INFORMATION FOR BOTH INDIVIDUAL INSTITUTIONS AND THE SYSTEH:

1, CURRENT ENROLLMENT 4. ENROLLMENT AND BUARTER HOURS

2. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME ENROLLMENT AWARDED TO SENIOR CITIZENS

2. RUARTER HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL 0. ADVANCED PLACEMENT AWDN CREDIT
PIVISION BY EXAM

IN ADDITION, THE DATA ARE AGGREGATED TO SHOW THE FOLLOWING CHARACTERISTICS CF
ENROLLED STUDENTS:

RESIDENCE STATUS {(GEORGIA. OUT-OF- S, ETHNIC GROUF

—
-

STATE, FOREIGN) 4. CLASS LEVEL (BQTH ALL STUDENTS
2. SEX AND NEW STULENTS)
J. MARITAL STATUS 7. HOUSING
4

. VETERAN STATUS

REFORT A COMPRISES THE FIRST FOUR PAGES AND PRESENTS CONSOLIDATED TOTALS FOR THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM.  REPORTS B THROUGH P CONTAIN ENROLLMENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE
THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS,  REPORT B ALSC COMPARES HEADCOUNT AND EQUIVALENT FULL-
TIME {EFT) ENROLLMENT BY INSTITUTION AND THE SYSTEM WITH THE COMPARAELE GUARTER LAST
YEAR.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS SYSTEM REFCRT IS SUBMITTED AS QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT
REPORTS BY THE REGISTRARS OF THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS AND THEIR EFFORTS ARE
GREATLY APPRECIATEDL ~ THE REPORT IS SENT TO THE CHANCELLOR‘S STAFF, THE ROARD OF
REGENTS, INSTITUTIONS IN THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, THE GOVERNOR‘S OFFICE AND OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES UPON REQUEST. QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THE REPORT SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE QFFICE OF FLANNING.

HASKIN R. POUNDS
VICE CHANCELLOR FOR PLANNING

GAYLE SUCHKE
DIRECTOR OF DATA SERVICES
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THIS REPORT SHOWS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME REPORTING FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY-THREE INGTITUTIONS.

SECTION 1 — ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORTS H AND F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01.01 761
FRESHMAN 01.02 30,424
SOPHOMORE 01.03 22,978
JUNIOR 01.04 17,314
SENIOR 01.05 19,191
GRADUATE (1. 06 18,871
FROFESSIONAL 01.07 2,481
TRAMSIENT 01.08 1,284
DEVELOPHENTAL STUDIES 01.09 9,224
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND' INTERNS 01,10 363
OTHER ENRCLLMENT REFORTED 01.11 3018
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 01,49 126,969

SECTION 02 — ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETRIL ON REFORT L)

DESCRIPTION SECTION. LINE COUNT
RESIDENTS OF GEQRGIA 02.01 112,080
OTHER STATES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02.02 8,870
OITHER STATES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.03 2,831
OTHER COUNTRIES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02.04 2,414
OTHER COUNTRIES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.05 772
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE 02.49 126,969

SECTION 03 —- ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REFORT F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
MEN (SINGLE) 02.01 30,708
MEN (MARRIEIN 03. 02 11,549
WOMEN (SINGLE) 03,03 49,632
WOMEN (MARRIED) 03.04 153,040

TOTAL ENROLLMENT EBY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS 03.49 126,969
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SECTION 04 -- ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN OF U.S, SERVICE ON G.I. BILL (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPCRT F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION. LINE COUNT
VETERAN OF U5 SERVICE ON G BILL 04.01 6,703
ALL OTHERS 04,02 120,264
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN STATUS 04.49 126,969

SECTION 05 — ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REFORT G)

GESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
ELACK AMERICAN (NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN) 05. 04 18,911
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 03.02 168
ASTAN DR PACIFIC ISLANDER 03,02 1,137
HISPANIC {SPANISH CULTURE OR ORIGIN) 05,04 L1623
ALL OTHER STUDENTS (CAUCASIAN AND ALIEN) 05,05 105,520

TOTAL EWROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP  05.49 126,969

SECTION 06 -- NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT I)

DESCRIPTIGN SECTION.LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 06. 01 305
BEGINNING FRESHMAN 04.02 1,694
TRANSFER FRESHHMAN 06.03 1,914
SOPHOMORE 06.04 1,142
JUNIOR 06.05 740
SENICR » 04,06 47
GRADUATE 06.07 2741
PROFESSIONAL 06.08 9
TRANSIENT 04,09 504
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES 06.10 2,006
OTHER NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT REFORTED 0612 1,036
TOTAL NEW STUDENTS 06,47 12. 668

SECTION 07 — TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS - ALL LEVELS (ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER HOURS CARRIED)
{GEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT

ENROLLMENT FOR GA SENICR CITIZENS 07.01 130
TUIARTER HOURS FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.02 866
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SECTION 08 - GUARTER HOURS OR EGUIVALENT FOR WHICH STUDENTS ARE ENROLLED (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REFORT K)

DESCRIFTION

DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES

FRESHMAN COLRSES

SOPHOMORE COURSES

JUNIOR COURSES

SENIOR COURSES

GRATUATE COURSES

FROFESSIONAL COURSES

MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS ANDI INTERNS

TOTAL QUARTER HOURS

SECTION.LINE

08. 01
. 08,02
08,023
08.04
08, (3
02,06
08,07
08,08

0g.49

TOTAL
CR HRS

92,476
533,292
356,949
237,187
175,671
142,422

51,083

5. 413

1,816,693

SECTION 09 -- QUARTER HOURS AWARDED BY ADVANCE PLACEMENT AND/OR CREDIT BY EXAMINATION
{SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REFORT )

DESCRIPTION

ADVANCED PLACEMENT
CREDIT BY EXAMINATION
(ITHER BUARTER HOURS AWARDED

TOTAL RUARTER HOURS AWARDED

SECTION.LINE

09.01
09.0z2
09.03

09,49

REGULAR
(R HRS

808
3,015
299

7,820

SECTION 10 — HOUSING OF STUDENTS (COLLEGE OWNED OR CONTROLLED HOUSING) (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT M)

DESCRIPTION
SINGLE STUDENT HOUSING
FRATERNITY HGUSING
SORORITY HOUSING
TOTAL HOUSING FOR SINGLE STUDENTS
MARRIED STUDENT HOUSING UNITS

TOTAL STUDENT HOUSING

SECTION,LINE
10,01
10.02
10.03
10.04

10.05

10.49

TOTAL CAPACITY AT
———— NORMAL CCCUPANCY

MALES

14,366
1,983

16,349

FEMALES

13,392

1,309

14,981

27,938
1,983
1,289

31,330
1,097

32,337

CURRENT NUMBER OF

—--- STUDENTS HOUSED -——---

MALES  FEMALES TOTAL
2 1L972 28,307
73 1,775
1,301 1,301

14,110 13,273 27,383
&35 244 1,079

14,945 13,517 28,462

-
d
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SECTION 12 -~ ENROLLMENT CONCENTRATICN REPORT (BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX) (ALSD SEE SECTIONS 01, 03 AND O3)
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT N AND CLASSIFICATION OF BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT ON REFORT F)

BLACK ANER INDIAN DR ASIAN/FACIFIC ALL OTHER  TOTAL REGULAR
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER HISPANIC STUDENTS ENROLLMENT
DESCRIPTION  SECTION.LINE MALES FEMALES  MALES FEMALES  MALES FEMALES  MALES FEMALES  MALES FEMALES  MALES FEMAL

JOINT ENROLLMENT 12.01 14 17 1 1 Z 326 a0 . 344 417
FRESHMAN 12,02 1,728 2,702 19 18 167 m 215 187 12,855 12,762 14,684 15.740
EOPHOMORE 12,02 1,292 2,126 13 14 103 70 103 75 10,120 10,038 11,637 12,243
JUNIOR 12.04 941 1,324 9 12 e ] g2 & 7,781 6,944 8,901 §412
SENIOR 12,03 1,104 1,73 14 1 8z 63 13 6 84888 7,523 9,801 9,390
. GRADUATE 12,06 09 1,143 12 16 144 79 &2 a7 7,740 9,069 8,507 10.344
PROFESSIONAL 12,07 41 43 3 12 9 16 6 1,400 729 1,692 789
TRANSIENT 12.08 el 119 2 { 10 g 7 7 547 a02 647 £37
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES 12,09 1,380 2,160 7 9 62 24 ] 34 2,79 2,799 4,208 5,02%
MEDICAL-DENTAL RES. & INTERNS 12.10 9 4 12 9 3 1 277 435 204 59
OTHER STUDENTS 121 183 262 3 2 1 16 24 8 L7262 1,243 1,48% 1,532

444 704 459 53,512 52,078 62,252 44,711

)
o
[s2]
[ ]
[
“Q
P

TOTAL CURRENT ENROLLMENT 12,42 7,244 11,647
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INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
IINIVEREITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMEUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GEORGIA COLLEGE

GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KENNESAW COLLEGE

NOATH GECRGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

VALDNSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
GENIOR COLLEGES

AFRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALEANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

RUNCHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIGR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAIMESVILLE JUNIDR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIDR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOGR COLLEGES

TATAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

ENROLLMENT, QUARTER HOURS AND EFT

CLURRENT
ENROLL-

MENT
(01)

10,427
20,004

2,294
28,472

57,197

1,941
2,820
3,983
4,866
1,707
3340
6,489
2:141
2,953
1,887
2,103
2,837
4,964
3:390

48,051

2,203
1,911
1,333
24
1:107
3.008
1,494
369
1,480
1,531
1,211
2,549
1,339
1,047
5135

21,721

26,969

WINTER
1981
ENROLL-
MENT
(02)

10,433
19,836

2:222

22,594
33,127

1,631
2,892
2,829
4,473
1,748
2312
6,403
2215
3,633
1,896
2,084
2:466
4,732
4,917

44,249

2,202
1,932
1,269

572
1:127
2,707
1,407

a7
1,170
1,566
1,177
234
1,355
1,018

441

20,682

122,038

4
CHANGE IN
ENROLL-
MENT
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4.0 1,616,693 1,532,30
1. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND' (08) ARE COMPUTED BY

CURRENT
@iTR HRS
(04)

164,812
194,128

44,180
333,438

738,159

26,014
24,254
43,303
54,432
23,928
41,720
90,762
28,324
43,509
27,783
29,995
28,045
61,603
£9,476

619,164

32767
22,437
15,973

6,589
13,043
31,319
17,598

4,308
15,897
19,364

2,917
26,242
20,619
14,064

5633

299,370

WINTER
1921
8TR HRS

(G3)

164,373
188,413

42,493
206,951

703,632

23,441
34,373
44,818
34,313
26,462
40,139
90,097
27,791
42,084
27,060
29,309
2994
58,931
62,283

395,323

23,869
22,474
15,109

4,352
13,429
28,494
17,101

4,527
13,006
20,212
12.871
24,316
20,690
13,618

5,069

]

w0

233,34

s,

[ BT ]

A- INCLUDES 257 INTERNSG AND RESIDENTS AND THEIR 5355 RUARTER CREDIT HOURS.

B~ INCLUDES & VET,MEL, INTERNG AND' RESILENTS AND THEIR 60 QUARTER HOURS.

CHANGE
IN
fiTR HRS

(06)

(160)
3513
487
26,487

34,927

2,575
(321)
437
119
(534)
1,561
465
539
3,425
723
486
4,051
2,654
7,193
)y

25,643

(1,102}
(837)
864
557
(594
2,825
497
(223)
2,991
(847)
(954)
1,926
(71)
444
544

6,022

44,192

WINTER QUARTER 1982 REPORT
OFFICE GF PLANNING

EFT EFT 4
WINTER ~ WINTER  CHANGE
1982 1981 IN EFT
(07) (03) (09)
10,941 10,972 (0.1
12,942 12,574 2.9
2,943 2,900 1.4
22,363 20,462 2.3
49,211 46,909 4,9
1,734 1,363 10,9
2,284 2,303 (0.9
3,020 2,988 .1
3629 3621 0.2
1,729 1,764 (2.0)
2781 2674 2.9
6,051 6,006 0.7
1,889 1,833 1.¢
3,034 2,804 8.1
1,832 1,804 2.7
2,000 1,967 1.7
2,336 2,264 11.9
4,107 3,920 4.5
4,632 4,152 11.6
41,278 39,702 4.0
2184 2,258 (3.3)
1,309 1,565 (3,6)
1,045 1,007 5.8
4359 423 £.3
870 909 (4.3)
2,088 1,200 9.9
4172 1,140 2.9
7 302 (3.0)
1,066 857 250
1,291 1,348 (4.2)
Bl 923 (6.9)
1,749 1,621 7.9
1,375 1,379 (0.3)
938 08 3.3
74 238 11.2
17,291 16,890 2.4
107,780 103,300 4.1

IVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 15.00,

WINTER GUARTER 1962 REPURT B
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CAARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES OFFICE OF PLANNING
[/ [ [ % [ [ A A
INSTITUTION CLURRENT 4 AMER  ASIAN/ OTHER FEMALE VETERANS  GA  NON-GA  NON-US
OF THE ENROLL-  BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC % ETHNIC ENROLL- 0N GI ~ RESI- RESI- FOREIGN
LNTVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA MENT  AMER ALASKAN IGLANDR HISPANIC GROUPS  MENT  BILL  DENTS  DENTS STUDENTS
{01y {02) 03y (04) (03} (08}  {O7) (0gy (09 (10} {1
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNCLOGY 10,427 3.8 0.1 2.3 2,0 &8 202 2.1 564 352 8.4
GECRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 20,008 15,8 0.1 1.7 .6 80,8 380 4.8 944 4.8 2.4
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECORGIA 2,294 4.7 0.1 2.0 .2 %00 463 35 8.8 1349 1.7
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 24,472 4.9 0.1 0.3 0.7 %38  30.2 2,2 846 124 2.0
UNIVERSITIES 97,197 8.9 0.1 1.3 .2 88.4 444 2 83 1a°F 3.8
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 1,941 83.3 0.1 0.1 14,2 53.4 9.5 9.1 9.8 0.1
ARMETROMG STATE COLLEGE 280 17.4 0.4 0.2 0.4 8.0 641 36 9LZ 8.6 0.2
AUGLISTA COLLEGE %982 134 0.3 1.3 .2 8.4 3.5 1.5 9.7 9.1 0,2
COLUMELS COLLEGE 4,466 18,0 0.1 1.2 1.4 79.3 37 150 863 0.4 a1
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 1,707 84.4 .1 0.1 0.2 13,2 S48 8.3 8.6 8.7 3.7
EORGIA COLLEGE 330 17.2 0.3 0.4 821 5.9 64 97 3.4 0.9
GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE £.439 9.4 ot 0.3  %0.0 547 22 9246 &1 1.3
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 14 A5 0.2 0.3 78.0 445 g 9.2 2.1 6.7
KENNESAW COLLEGE ¥ A2 0.1 1.1 0.8 %.8 581 3.9 9.4 2,6 1.0
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,887 4 0.1 0.2 0.3 9.8 97.4 &7 9.4 3.4 0.2
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 2,102 8.5 0.2 16,3 5249 8.8 9.2 3.4 .3
SOLTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2,837 &2 0.1 0.4 6.8 %0.4 10,8 7.1 9.8 4.6 RN
VALTIDSTA STATE COLLEGE 4,964 12,6 0.1 0.3 0.3 863 346 3.2 897 9.8 0,3
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 5390 141 0.2 0.1 0.2 8.3 9.9 32 9.0 2.3 0.4
SENIOR COLLEGES 48031 211 0.1 0.5 0.6 777 4.4 &7 92.4 6.2 1.4
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 2,203 7.5 0.1 0.3 0.1 92, 41.9 4.4 7.4 9.2 3.4
ALBANY JLNIOR COLLEGE 1,911 25.% 0.4 0.4 0.9 72,8 41 10,8 956 4.2 0.2
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,333 87.4 2.0 .2 101 %42 167 E7.0 . 1.2
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 624 19.8 0.3 ¢.3 B3 792 3.9 9.8 5.2 1.2 0.5
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,107 182 0.1 0.9 0.4 80,4 ALZ 116 R4 4.2 0.2
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 3002 7.1 0.4 .7 0.9 9.9 586 6,2 9.3 2.2 0.3
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,494 2.4 0.1 ol 92 487 7.6 964 1.8 0.1
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 49 16,8 0.3 2.9 573 7.3 9.2 0.8
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 1480 9.0 0.1 0.3 0.7 89.¢ 40.4 7.4 9.8 1.2
GAINESYILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,83 3.4 0,1 0.7 0.4 934 304 2 9.0 1,0 1.0
GORDON AINIOR COLLEGE L21f 115 0.2 0.6 0.2 8.5 3Lt H3 Al 0.7 - 0.2
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2,349 18,0 0.2 0.3 0.7 gz.8& 3%.0 83 9l 6.9
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,339 135 0.1 0.4 2.3 87 492 423 ¢ 2.3 &l
SOUTH GECRGIA COLLEGE 047 19,2 0.1 24,3 20 732 5L a0 9.9 4.1 a0
WAYCROZS JUNIOR COLLEGE L) I VA 0,2 0.2 8.8  &E &8 9.4 0.4 0.2
JUNIOR COLLEGES 2,721 169 0.2 0.6 6.7 8. 4.9 7.8 95.0 %4 1.4
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 126,949 14,9 0.1 0.9 0.9 82 ALo 3.3 BRD 9.2 2.8

NOTES- 1. PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TO ONE DECIMAL AND ADJUSTEDL TGO EQUAL 100.0% FOR FIGURES REGARDING TOTAL ENROLLMENT.
2. PERCENTAGES DERIVED FROM SELF-REPCRT DATA.
WINTER GUARTER 1982 REPORT C
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INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL COLLEGE COF GECRGIA A
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA B

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
ALGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
(GEORGIA SOUTHHESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVAMNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDGRTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST G(EORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOGR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALEANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLESE

MACON JUNICR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUMIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF CLASSIFICATION

# ~-- LOKER LEVEL —-—

¥

L

Aok Me e ak M M e X e e e Xk K £ He e e e

e

se de e ok M M e Nk Mg X ok oW Wk e X

DEV,

FRESHMAN
AND

"STUBIES SOPHOMORE

{o1)

9

1,096

24
25
422

e
gt A

327
240
394
200
BX:]
Xl
7
248
187
343

4,527

403
292
328

al
212
922
168

K]
263
236

73
319
150
370
104

(02)

762
1,413
1,443
1,922

ab8
5,232
2,606

992
2,282

8b2
1,072
1,822
2,074

2,312
21,386

1,654
1,428
241
K=Y
803
2,431
1,021
276
1,128
1,181
29
1,894
[ 138
620
39

A- COLUMN (05) INCLUDES 357 RESIDENTS ANDI INTERNS.

B- COLUMN (09) INCLUDES & VET. MED., RESIDENTS AND INTERNS.
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TOTAL
LOWER
LEVEL

{03)

2816
3:603

189
9,210

18,818

1,086
1,873
1,847
2,250

&95
1,472
2,000
1192
2,820

992

—

403
1,014
2,953
1,199

211
1,293
1,437

904
2,212
1,288
1,000

443

19,704

14,847

GRAD-

UATE &

UPPER PROFES-
LEVEL SIONAL
{04) . {03)

4,639 1,908
7,765 6474

442 1,40
8.210 6,192

21,277 16,024

623 130
£92 214
1,220 a7
1,472 339

b8 30
1,164 &b
2,437 1,007

b0z 342
1,027

638 0

413 K]

A&

1,713 X
LA 1,068

15,228 591

505 21,713

TRAN-
SIENT
AND
OTHER
{08)

44
162
12

860

1,078

87
9%
207
3%
5
47
72

2,013

4,202

HINTER RUARTER 1982 REPORT I
OFFICE OF PLANNING

TOTAL
CURRENT
ENROLL-

MENT
(07}

e A Mg e e
EC T I I

10,427
20,004

2:294
24,472

M de de A
o ode W de

e

57,197

e

1,941
2,820
2983
4,466
1,707
2,260
&, 489
214
2,903
1,887
2,103
2,837
4,264
3,390

aqoMe e e Mk de e e e o e e Me ok
LI I . I I B N

e

48,051

e

2,203
1.1

1,‘:"3".\

oI

£24
1,107
3,008
1,494

369
1,480
1,321
1,218
2,049
1,339
1,047

515

e e e ok de el ok vk ke ik ok sk ok Nk
e de ¥rode e e Mk e W e ok ol e ok ak

e
Y

21,721

#

126,969 %
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RWER21 FREPAREL-- 02/16/82
IUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REFORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GECRGIA ETATE UNIVERSITY
MEDRICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA
UMIVERSITY OF GECORGIA

HNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGLETA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
(GECRGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALTIGSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALRANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JMNICOR COLLEGE
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIBDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

S0UTH GECRGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

QUARTER HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL DIVISIONS

-~ LOWER DIVISION —

FRESHMAN

DEV. AND
STUDIES SCPHOMORE
{01) (02)
412 75,401
8885 74,823
1,444

2408 149,300
12,705 301,348
AT 14,089
2,655 24,330
2505 29,425
2279 32,491
3,635 15,386
2200 19,295
4,387 50,650
2,824 15,472
L7427 29,968
1,35 14,604
2247 18,714
L7132 21,437
2,145 35,247
3768 43,802
44,522 3h4,952
4,299 28,512
3592 19,045
4,115 11,840
649 6,220
1,904 11,139
5,480 25,839
2,005 15,592
440 3,044
1,940 14,057
1,962 17,404
891 12,024
2,434 22,808
1115 19,504
2,435 11,629
1,192 4,441
35,449 222,921
92,476 692,241

o skode e ak e e e e e e e dk W ok e e e me o E N R |

M ok e e e o e dk Ne ok W2 ok e Xk

e

SUB-TOTAL
LOKER
DIVISION
{03)

76,013
83,708
1644
132,708

214,073

17,916
26,983
32,930
33770
14,981
22,393
55,087
18206
710
12,069
23,063
23,130
37,292
47,370

5042
31,319
17,598

4,304
15,997
19,34
12,917
26,242
20,619
14,064

N
0632

259,370

984,917

UPPER
DIVISION
(04)

71,023
66,337
10,272
115, 146

262,800

7,130
3929
9,060
14,724
3,730
14.574
29:606
&, 080
11,799
£,123
5,377
14,899
18,707
13,264

170,058

432,858

GRADUATE
AND
PROFES~
SIONAL
{03)

17,373
44,063
32,244
67,384

161,286

970
1,340

o= S S N
o v A

R

R s =

-

RY o I S N I Y
oo~ n
-

198,920
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HINTER QUARTER 1262

TOTAL
QUARTER
HOURS
{08)

164.412
194,128
44,180

30,438

26,016
24,254
43,303
04,432
23,928
41,720
90,762
28,334
45,309
27,782
29,993
28,043
61,603
69,474

619, 164

32,767
22,637
15,973

6,829
13,043
31,319
17,598

4,304
15,997
19,3b4
12,917
26,242
20,619
14,044

bR
259,370

1,616,493
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RUER2] PREPARED-- (02/14/8%
TJUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
LINIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEQORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORSIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGLISTA COLLEGE

COLUMEUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERM COLLEGE
3EORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAYANNAH STATE COLLEGE
COUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
YALDORTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
TALTIN JANINR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JIUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
G0RGON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNTIOGR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 90,708 11,549

ENROLLMENT BY
SEX, MARITAL STATUS AND SERVICE VETERAN ON G.I, BILL

~—=~ MALE-—-- * ——FEMWALE -~
MALE % FEMALE

SINGLE MARRIED  SUB-  # SINGLE MARRIED  SUB-
MALE ~ MALE TOTAL % FEMALE FEMALE TOTAL
{01) {02) {03) {04) {03) {06)
7,385 037 &323 % 1,905 199 2,104
& 188 2,607 8795 o+ 7,703 3,506 11,209
701 2 L2} o+ 860 201 1,081
10,731 1,437 12,188 % 10,789 1,495 12,284
23,026 3,512 30,539 # 21,257 5,401 26,638
676 1%0 g o 926 14% 1,073
903 140 1,043 1213 72 L7
1,178 34 1,692 1,350 741 2,291
1,413 32 L9 * 1,561 Pa0 2,33t
684 21 B0 ¢ 770 132 902
1,029 434 1,483 % 1,381 89t 1,877
2,363 3 B9 % 2,835 708 3,363
&40 119 738 % 948 824 1,382
1,233 423 1,638 # 1,443 g8z 2,29
713 o0 gz & 836 228 1,084
799 192 991 % 1,007 103 1,112
2,329 01 2,530 # 27 K7 307
1:694 80 H154 % 1,951 gag 2,810
2121 - 148 2,269 2,838 282 Hid
17,977 3,937 21,914 & 19,991 6,046 26,137
1162 e L2280 791 132 ]
343 199 744 % 842 25 1 147
52 129 LY § 629 92 722
196 104 00 193 13t 324
28 148 430 % 437 Z18 &77
1,058 187 1,245 o« 1,429 34 L7k
43 218 787 % a7 210 727
{16 41 157+ 162 a0 212
447 139 8L % t04 290 €94
&2 140 760 % 394 177 77
Lk 99 S8 448 229 97
670 7 L0846 994 07 1,303
614 2] L8O 522 177 £39
410 9% g o 382 157 337
13 3 176 214 &3 339
7,703 2,099 9,804 % g,804 3113 11,917
62,297 # 49,652 15,040 64,712

e e e ok I

EIE I I B R £ W oMo de e de e e Ak ok e Mk ok e ok E-

s
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SERVICE  ALL *
VETERAN  NOW- %  CURRENT
ON G.1. VETERAN  #  EMNRILL-
BILL STATUS  # FENT
{07) {0g) (09)
223 10,204 % 16,427
963 19,041 20,004
81 2,213 % 1274
9 23,927 24,472
L8112 535,38+ 7,197
184 1,757 % 1,941
158 2,672 ¢ 2,830
420 2563 % %83
70 7% % 4. 4k&
142 1,363 # L7
216 %144 & 3,360
213 6274 % 5,489
81 2,060 % 2141
2 %L7E 3,933
69 1,818 # 1,887
183 1,918 & 2,103
202 2,633 % 2,837
280 4,704 % 4,964
172 %218 = 5,220
3209 44,842 43,031
% 2100 = 22202
206 1,705 % 1,911
223 LI o+ 1,333
&1 LT t24
128 979 % 1,167
191 2,817 = 3,008
114 1,380 = 1,474
27 Mz o 349
Ho L3700 % 1,480
g0 1,431 % 1,531
2 1,169 % 521
6 2,333 % 2,549
71 1,268 1,339
) 962 & 1,047
23 420 % 315
1,684 20,037 % 21,724
6,709 120,264 % 126,947
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ROER21 PREPARED--~ 02/16/%2
UARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE

UNIVEREITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEGRGIA
LINIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGLSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT YALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAN COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SCUTHERY TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
PAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
IALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY .JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORNON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIIDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSE JUNIDR COLLEGE

JUNIOR

COLLEGES

ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP

AMER

ASIAN/

BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC
AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC OTHER

{01)

&02
3149
151
1,191

5093

1,661
893
543
802

1,476
576
807
458

85
49

1,755
2%
426
758

10,146

146
487
1,168
123
202
214
40
&2
124
82
140
407
179
202
86

2672

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 13,°11

{02)

B o

~J
iy

[
—_ D e e

RO R OVER LR, B S )

4
)

w0k

— b

- e B3OS RS B e

(02)

243
40

47
115

743

-+ — wnoos e
-J:-".»J".J‘\'OO!‘QI-\J'JO-FJ"—‘

—
™~

3

ow

[t
n
L]

J

bey )
DO OO S s O e e B D RSN Y O

—

[a)

129

1,137

{04)

206
328

171

ALL

{03)

9,367
16,140
2,063
22,940

o
P
bl
&

o

S e |
(o]

L%, LAV R )
£ b
[ I S N )

L WL ba
o B3
t

~d e :.0

[ =R RLTE ]
[v = e BN ]

& Bk -3 = ] R
L
n Fa B

in b

w4 WO
P e o]

37,322

2,026
1,392
134
495
820
2733
1,452
204
1330
1,420
1,040
2111
51
787
447

17.71¢

TOTAL
CURRENT
ENROLL-

MENT
(04)

10,427
20,004

2,294
24,472

37,197

1,941
2,830
3,982
4,466
1,707
2,340
£, 489
2,141
3933
1,847
2,103
2,837
4,944
3:390

48031

2,203
1o
1,33z
&24
1,107
2008
1,494
249
1,480
1,331
1211
2,349
1337
1,047
f3N]

L7221

1,163 105,590 126,969
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ROERZ1 PREPARED-- 02/14/82
[AIARTERLY ENRULLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
F THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEGRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRSIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMETRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLtMRUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEDRGIA SCOUTHERN COLLEGE

GECRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KEMNESAN COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GECRGIA COLLEGE
SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALEANY JINIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

EAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GECRGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECGRGIA

CLASSIFICATION OF CURRENT ENROLLMENT

MEDICAL TOTAL

JOINT -DENTAL CURRENT
ENROLL- FRESH- SOPHD- GRAD~ PROFES- TRAN- DEV. RESIDENTS ALL ENROLL-
MENT MAN  MORE JUNICR SENIOR  UATE SIONAL  SIENT STUDIES -INTERNS OTHER - MENT
(01) (02) {03y (04) (05)  (04) {07) (08) (ee) - (10) (1D (12)
17 1,980 1,810 2,09% 2,564 1,908 44 4 10,427,
33 248 2,462 2084 4,701 4,474 162 859 20,004
70 99 228 KK 137 934 2 357 7 2,29

12 4,684 4,286 4,406 3,804 4,661 1,525 2 228 & 08 24.472
62 9,002 8,638 9.893 11,334 13,180 Z.481 61 1,096 382 §17 57,197
l 401 340 259 244 150 21 324 6l 1,941
13 993 607 348 344 214 ) 28 2,830
g 767 689 402 617 37 170 422 3% 3.9
2% 1,031 842 496 777 39 7 328 197 4,454
214 234 233 413 a0 2 32 112 1,767

14 623 293 395 56 b8 2 240 12 3380
11 1,438 1,157 1,179 1,238 1,007 43 294 h, 489
3 603 394 242 261 342 4 200 2,141
39 1,340 EX 554 473 2 538 81 3903
2 453 266 312 326 250 I 121 I 1,887
712 360 264 349 Kl 8 375 2:103

813 807 63 279 248 1 2,89

6 1,129 929 301 912 943 27 187 4,964
52 1,309 931 iy 744 1,068 4 b3 3 53,390
192 12,010 9,184 7,421 7,807 5:491 s 4,577 £14 48,03l
10 06 838 1 4023 143 2,203
21 777 630 2 292 70 1,11
703 238 50 328 14 1,333

16 206 130 7 q 194 624
2 456 343 40 213 a o Ly
15 1,3 8h4 20 Sez 3 00
64 679 288 10 168 285 1,474
29 148 99 3 R a0 269
95 20 408 4 263 4 1,480
73 w1 ] 57 234 37 1,53
21 462 274 1z 7 25 1,211
48 1,23 41 22 319 a4 2,549
4 624 430 13 150 a 1,337
24 99 207 8 370 @ 1,087
13 211 115 3 104 &9 515,
M7 %42 134 328 3431 1,687 21,721
761 0,424 23,978 17,314 19,191 18,871 4,481 1,284 9,284 363 3,018 126,549

WINTER QUARTER 1982 REPORT H
OFFICE OF PLANNING

NOTE- OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, POST-BACCALAUREATE, PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WORK. ETC.
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ROERZ1 PREPARED-- (02/16/82
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITLUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GECRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEDRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
ALGUSTA COLLESE

COLLMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEDRGIA COLLEGE

GECRGIA SDUTHERN COLLEGE
GECRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KEMNESAH COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAYANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GECRGIA COLLEGE

SENIGR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALEANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA LINIOR COLLEGE
PAINBRILGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON HINIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL CCUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JAWNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROGS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

COLLEGES

NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION

BEGIN- # —— TRANSFERS ~—— 1

JOINT  NING #
ENROLL~ FRESH~ #FRESH- SOPHO-
MENT MAN MAN  MORE
{01y {02) (03)  (04)
24 16 57
! 100 298 264
154 131 232
1 280 443 539
1 19 21 13
2 60 &0 26
3 2 41 39
el 108 23 3
1 12

b 20 Hn 3
2 62 A1 b2
1 20 ) 24
5 bh 291 1
13 2 14

19 29 23

pial 24 7

7 9 79 40

13 78 20 57

78 671 714 449
39 10 ?
17 92 47 15
141 4 i
13 17 2 3
1 47 28 7
3 118 135 2
48 KX Ky 1
21 & 14 1
48 &9 a9 ]
43 KL 34 12
13 Kt 24
2 90 77 3
2 o8 X 10
3 i 1
b 1! 14 2
226 743 353 114

Lol
=]
wn

1,694

~ B

JUNIOR
{03)

55
244

181
483

8
14
a
24

7
3z
42
17

—
S 20 oo on

[
wn
~

740

¥

E-3

SENICR
{06)

2
06

[

17

[4
ax]
cn o T B NI i Th ] wa

L% T B ]

447

(GRAD- PROFES-
UATE  SIONAL

1

!

(07)

173
1037

i
6L H]

1769

43
al
102
75
K
91
90
9

44

bl
LL

149

{03)

?

WINTER GUARTER 1982 REPORT I
FFICE OF PLANNING
TOTAL
TRAN-  DEV, ALL  NEW
GIENT STUDIES  OTHER STUDENT
(07 (10 1) (12
23 3 355
159 2,53
1 1 18
185 13 139 1,412
282 175 140 4,518
10 53 <
13 44 288
20 95 122 5719
74 &7 55
2 58 2 13
10 a5 2 22
14 % a7s
2 22 21
15 1% 4 582
4 28 144
3 53 128
50 774
15 &7 581
2 &7 429
177 83 7 4,749
82 108 24
1 124 38 304
12 4 & 23
g g 5118
i 82 % 7
8 170 19 485
5 77 24
1 13 23 72
g &7 2 278
13 70 1 zs
3 2% 177 %4
14 110 7 a3
2 a 24
1 102 119
1 3 13 93
125 997 439 22399
S84 2,006 1,086 12,668

WINTER QUARTER 1982 REPORT I



ROER21 PREPARED-- 02/16/82
£MARTERLY ENRCLLMENT REPCRT

INSETITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEDRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GECRGIA STATE UNIVEREITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGLSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBLIS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GECRGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE

GECRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECHNICAL IMSTITUTE

VALDNSTA STATE COLLEGE

4257 GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENIQGR COLLEGES

AERAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY IUINTOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNENICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JANIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JNIOR COLLEG

MACON JUNTOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

E0UTH GECGRGIA LOLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNICR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GUARTER HOURS AWARDED TO STULENTS

AND TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENICR CITIZENS

@TR HRE
BY

ALVANCED
PLACEMENT
{01)
2,689
120
43
ez0

3674

10

117

10

13

2,806

ATR HRS

BY EXAM-
INATION

{02)

278
293
10
93

47
1,030

224
268
et
34
o2

216
Y

223
a0

50
3

]
oo

1,307

2015

{THER
TR HRS
AWARCED!

{03)

751

42

b6
7

170

99

TOTAL
TR HRS
AWARLED

(04)

2,967
415
33
913

4,352

10
&8
20
1,024
&7
20
224
&a
122

7

1,492

7,620

e e vk ak W dWOHe sk e

e W e e ok de e W e M sk ak ok Wk ok i

o e e Me e we ook Ne dk Wk ook dk ok R

SENIOR
CITIZEN
ENROLL-

MENT
{05)

27

(SN

Y
b

@ ba

L > o B B

Lol — N K |

12

47

130

WINTER QUARTER {98z
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NOTES- 1. THESE CREDIT HOURS ARE AWARIED ON THE RASIS OF PROFICIENCY EXAMINATIONS ANR/OR PREVIOUS EXPERIENCES.
2, SENIOR CITIZEN ENROLLMENT BASED ON FROVISIONS OF A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT. THEIR GUARTER CREDIT ROURS
ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL SYSTEM COUNTS,

WINTER GUARTER 1962

REFORT J

TOTAL
CURRENT
OTR HRS

{a7)

164,413
194,128
44,180

335,438
728,129

26,014
34,208
45,303
54,432
25,925
41,720
0,762
28,234
43,307
27,783
29,993
3R, 045
41,603
£8. 478

619,166

32,767
22 A~ 37
15,975
6,839
15,083
31,319
17,593
4,304
15,997
19,564
2.917
26,282
20,819
14,064

3633
259,370

1,614,695

REFORT J




RUER21 PREPARED-- 02/16/22 WINTER QUARTER 1982 REPORT K
GUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT QUARTER HOURS OF INSTRUCTION GFFICE OF PLANNING
MEDICAL

INSTITUTION FROFES- -DENTAL  TOTAL
OF THE DEV. FRESHMAN SOPHOMORE  JUNIOR  SENIOR GRADUATE  SIONAL RESIDENTS  QUARTER
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA STUDIES COURSES COURSES COURSES COURSES COLRSES COURSES -INTERNS  HOURS
o1 02 (03 (08 0D (e (D e’ (o9
GEORGIA INSTITWTE OF TECHNOLOGY M2 4L%65 3636 4Z,572 28,453 17,375 164,413
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY §885 44410 30,213 BT 900 44,043 194,128
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEGRGIA 657 %7 602 420 LEF 25050 5,355 44,180
LNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA AR 7RIS 65975 6L%S  Sh181 4,491 24,033 40 335,422
UNTVERSITIES 12703 167,557 13%811 146,956 113,804 104,788 51,082 5,415 73319
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE ET &EH 520 4482 2,448 970 2,016
ARMETRONG STATE COLLEGE 2,65 15275 %05 439 LS5 L0 24,254
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 2505 19,361 10,064 4,408 4,L52 338 45,205
COLUMELS COLLEGE 3279 265100 %981 9,812 4,912 3,93 54,432
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE [EIW  BTI LA BLED 2110 L1 25,928
GEDRGIA COLLEGE 30 12,356 699 B70E 566 4,751 41,720
(ECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 4,207 30,049 20,601 18048 1L,5R 6119 90,72
GEORGIA SCUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2.8 8791 &8 5738 M2 1,990 28:33
KENNESAW COLLEGE B2 15638 14330 225 394 45,507
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE LIS AL 53 511 B2 1,59 27,783
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 5,737 1L,248 748 424 2,312 G 29,995
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE L71Z 10,206 15,231 11,461 343 38,045
VALDASTA STATE COLLEGE | 2,145 16,438 18,809 10,715 7,92 5,504 61,405
WEST GECRGIA COLLEGE BIE 2250 15,552 %IE5 6079 642 69,874
SENIOR COLLEGES 8,522 21&HEF 14,095 108,231 4,827 37,634 419, 146
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 5,255 17,52 10,950 3787
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 352 1L3E 777 22,637
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 4115 &5 H3W 15,973
EAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 849 4,785 1,43 6887
BRUNSHICK JUNICR COLLEGE 1904 B690 2,449 13,043
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 5,480 17,493 814 21,819
DALTON JUNIGR COLLECE 2,005 10,727 %864 17,598
EMNUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 40 2,30 1,514 4,204
FLOYD JUNICR COLLEGE LY &073 598 15,997
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 192  1L723 5,401 19,366
GORDON JUNICR COLLEGE @1 BSlE 350 2,917
WACON LNIOR COLLEGE 34U 15822 699 2,242
MITDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE LIS 1L402 7,902 20,619
Z0UTH GECRGIA COLLEGE 2,435 RS0 2,979 14,064

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 1192 28 1590 5,432
JUNTOR COLLEGES WM 148878 75,04 259,370
TOTAL UNTVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 92,676 535,292 356949 ISL187 175471 142,422 51,032 S5 1,616,895

WINTER QUARTER 1982 REFORT K




RUERZ1 FREPARED-- 02/1&/82 WINTER GUARTER 1992 REFORT L

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION OFFICE OF PLANNING
$#~~0UT-CGF-STATE—#% QUT-O0F-COUNTRY # TOTAL %
INSTITUTION # ouT-0F ¢ QUT-0F  # CURRENT %
OF THE . GEDRGIA # PAYING TUITION STATE  # PAYING TUITION COUNTRY #  ENROLL-
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA RESILENTS #  TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL #  TUITION HWAIVED SUB-TOTAL # MENT %
{01y (02) (03) (04) * {3) {06) (07} (ogy  *
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5,884+ 282 M7 670 & a%0 283 T 10,427 %
GECRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 18,512+ 609 233 94 % 504 23 527 % 20,004 %
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA 1.946 % 115 194 09 ) 27 A 2394 %
LNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA 20,704 % 2,137 887 3026 o+ 473 267 742 % 24,472
UNIVERSITIES 47,047 % b 144 1,823 7,99 o« 1,571 610 2181 % 57,197+
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE L7488+ 171 91 1 { 2 % 1,941 ¢
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 2,081 % 177 A7 244 % 4 i I e o+
AURLSTA COLLEGE 2612 % 190 172 362 % & 4 7 % KA LI |
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 2,80 % 140 KX 474 % 17 2 2o 4,466 %
FORT YALLEY STATE COLLEGE 1,455 * 113 n 148 # 44 20 L 1,707 %
GEORGIA COLLEGE 3216 ¥ 113 112 # 2 1 2 * 330 %
GEORGTA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 6,006 % 349 47 KL 2 13 8 o+ 6489 &
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 081 % 4 4 # 11 3 14 # 141 %
KENKESAW COLLEGE 3HE1l # 29 4 LCCH 4 3 A $H93E %
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,782 = 94 3 1y # 3 { 4 Leg7 o+
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1,920 % 72 72 100 1 ISBUN § 2103 %
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 06 % 27 2 120 97 4 101 % LHET o+
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 4,455 401 B4 485 21 3 24 4,964 %
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 5,24t % 00 22 122 ¥ 13 2+ 3.390
SENIOR COLLEGES 44,412 ¢ 2,214 771 2,987 o+ R 11z 31 % 45,031 ¢
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1,927  # 202 202 = o4 20 74+ 2208 %
ALEANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,827 % 34 47 81 ¢ 3 2 # 1,911 #
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,160 # 24 24 % 134 15 148 1,332 %
BAINBRIDGE IUNIOR COLLEGE 13 g g % 1 Z 3 b4 %
BRUNSWICK JAMNICR COLLEGE 1,059 ¢ 19 2 46 2 2 % L1007 %
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2,933 % ) 14 &3 % 10 0 # 5008 %
DALTON ANICR COLLEGE 1,471 % 22 2 # 1 i 1.4%4 &
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE b % 2 K * K
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,462 % 18 . * 1,480
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE [,497 * 16 LI 9 7 I 1,331
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE L1997 o+ 3 4 9 % 1 Z 3% L2111 o+
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE L3 ¢ a2 143 175+ # 2,049 %
MIDDLE GEDRGIA COLLEGE 1,266 % K RIS 42 2 o+ L,33e o«
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 952 # 43 43 & ] 1 52 % 1,047 %
WAYCROSS JUNIOR CGOLLEGE Sz o+ 2 2 % i 1+ 23 %
JUNTOR COLLEGES 20,620 * 210 235 743 % 306 a0 KET 2,72 ¢

TOTAL UNIVERGITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 112,080  + E.870 821 1,701 2:41¢ 772 B1BE % 126,99 %
WINTER RUARTER 1982 REPORT L



RWER21 PF(EPAPEH-- 02/146/82 WINTER BUARTER 1282 REPORT M

CWARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT HOUSING OF STUDENTS, AVAILABLE CAPACITY AND ENRCLLMENT OFFICE OF PLANNING
~~= CAPACITY -=--. % ---- HOUS3SED -~~~ ¥ TOTAL  #
INSTITUTIOH FRATER-  MAR- * FRATER-  MAR- ¥ CURRENT  «
OF THE SINGLE NITY & RIED TOTAL  # SINGLE NWITY & RIED TOTAL  *  ENROLL-  *
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA STUDENT SORORITY UNITS CAPACITY #  STUDENT SORORITY UNITS MOUSED  + MENT
{01y (02 {0z} (04)  # {03) {08) {07) {0g) {0%) #
rEﬂRCIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,797 978 29 5073 % o 606 L4 294 4,886 % 10,427 %
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY ¥ * 20,008 %
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 440 t4 S04 ¢ 423 64 489 % 5,294
UNTVERSITY OF GECRGIA 6,294 1,873 M3 8712 6,194 1,701 379 B.474 % 24,472 #
UMIVERSITIES 10,521 2,831 907 14,289 10,223 2,647 937 13,829 % Shi97 %
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 982 98z 612 412 1,941 ¢
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 42 42 % 42 42 % 2,830
AUGUSTA COLLEGE * ¥ 3.982  #
COLUMBUS COLLEGE * * 4,466 %
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 987 982 739 S 1767 *
GEDRSIA COLLEGE 1,020 1,080 982 95z o PR TN 4
GEORGIA SOUTHERM COLLEGE 3,309 288 & He0: 2,923 21 b G182 6,439 &
{3ECORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,158 b LE1 o+ 870 20 e 2141 %
KENNESAW COLLEGE ¥ * LI
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1.1%0 1190 ¢ 1,113 LI+ 1,867+
SAVANNAR STATE COLLEGE 1:080 M 1,095 ¢ 600 33 633 % 2103 %
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 464 LI 443 842 % 2,837 #
YALTOSTA STATE COLLEGE 1.722 109 1,831+ 1:362 101 1,463 4,764 #
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 2:612 180 2,792 % 2,199 128 5337 # 3390 ¥
SENIOGR COLLEGES 14,402 21 130 15274 ¢ 11,889 409 142 12,440  + 48,031
ABRAHAM EALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1,198 1,196+ 1,088 1,098 # 2203 »
ALEANY JUNIOR COLLEGE # # LI
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE # # 1,233 #
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ * 624 ¢
ERUNGWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 1,107+
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ * S00e %
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 1,494 %
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE * # L
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 1,480 =
GAINESVILLE JUMIOR COLLEGE * * 1,331
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 130 =0+ 118 e # L211 o«
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 2,349 %
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE e12 g1z % a99 A 1,338 #
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 684 684 % 3o 383 1,047
WRYCROSE JUNIOR COLLEGE * * i ¢
JUNIOR COLLEGES 2.824 2,824 % 2,192 2193 % 2,721 %

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 27,998 3,272 1,057 32,387 # 254,207 HO74 1,079 Z8.M2 % 126,969 %
WINTER QUARTER 1932 REFCRT M



RBERZ1 PREPARED~-~ 0Z/1t/8Z
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
LNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GECRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MERICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
INIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALEANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGUISTA COLLEGE

COLUMELS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GEORGIA COLLEGE

GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE

GECRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KENMESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA LOLLEGE

SAYANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHERN TECANICAL INSTITUTE

VALDDETA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENIOR COLLEGES

AERAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALRANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRINGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

ERUNGHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNJOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMAMUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JMUNIOR COLLEGE

{GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDOPLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GECRGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

CONCENTRATION OF STUDENT ENROLLMENT
EY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GRGUP AND' SEX

AMERICAN ASIAN OR
BLACK INDIAN OR PACIFIC
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER
MALE FEMALE  MALE FEMALE  MALE FEMALE
(o (02 {03} (04) {03) {06)
38y 213 & 3 174 &9
1,048 2,101 12 13 203 133
5% 98 2 28 19
430 701 13 20 Jb 39
LoR0 3113 24 38 462 282
708 a3 1 1
114 379 3 8 10 14
163 360 b 3 32 28
262 M0 3 2 20 3z
641 gad 1 1 1
179 w37 ] 3
212 373 2 3 3
124 334 1 3 2
3z 2 3 1 29 14
40 2% 1 4
751 1,004 2 3
1% o8 2 1 i
206 420 ! Z 13 10
292 845 4 3 2 &
2925 622 28 27 131 122
41 103 2 1 ]
137 350 Z & 7
agh £82 26 i
44 77 1 1 2
&3 1379 1 & 4
70 144 ? 2 12 10
19 21 1
28 24 1
2 92 1 2 3
K 49 2 11
32 aa 2 1 b
143 267 3 3 z &
&7 112 1 1 3 1
97 105 1 22 4
13 52 1

1,339 2,213 2 16 99 40

72268 11,447 ] 693 444

oy
a3

HISPANIC
MALE FEMALE
(07 (08)
164 42
171157
16 12
102 &9
455 280
6 4
27 A
7@
2 1
1 4
23 1
4 3
13 20
4 1

1

2 1
7 ?
8 9
15 12
1 2
9 B
3 1
1 |
2 1
12 14
1
4 5
4 2
2
1 &
28 3
2 10
1
97 5B
706 459

WINTER QUARTER 1932 REPORT N

OFFICE OF FLANNING

TOTAL
CLIRRENT
ENROLLMENT
MALE FEMALE
(11} (12)

ALL OTHER
STUDENTS
MALE FEMALE
(07) {10}

& a2z
£,795
1,222

12,182

2104
11,209
1,081
12,284

7,990 1,777
7,339 &80
1,132 932
11,525 11,435
27,407 22,945 30,539
134 122 gty 1,075
210 1,282 1,043 1,797
1,865 1,857 1,492 2291
1,622 1,920 1,93% 2,54
160 63 803 %02
1,288 1,471 t,483
2,683 H1m2 496 A&
628 1,082 739 1,382
1,580 2,208 1,638
738 1,050 g2 1,004
22 105 991 1,112
2,298 27 530 307
1,927 2,39 2,14 2,810
1,962 2,636 2397 312
17:.4676 21,914

19,446 28:137

1,217 807 1,280 923

389 goz 744 1,147
5 53 611 722
250 285 00 a2
39 o) 431 L7¢
1,142 1,593 1,245 1,76

747 705 767 727
128 178 137 - 2z
RX 792 a8 294
710 720 760 771
459 &01 S14 697
85 L2z 1,046 1,303
a7? 542 &80 637
387 420 a0z 537
163 284 174 339
8,227 9,487
33512 32,078 63,238 4,711
WINTER RUARTER 1932 REPORT N




RGERZ?!  PREPARED-- 02/16/82 WINTER GQUARTER 1932 REPCRT [t

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT DEVELGPMENTAL STUDIES ENRCLLMENT, QUARTER HOURS AND EFT OFFICE OF FLANNING
WINTER %
INSTITUTION CURRENT 1981  CHANGE IN WINTER  CHANGE  EFT EFT %
OF THE ENROLL- ENROLL-  ENROLL- CURRENT 1981 N WINTER  WINTER  CHANGE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA MENT  MENT  MENT GQTRHRS QTR MRS OTRHRS 1982 1981 INEFT
1 (02 (03 (04 (0D (08 O (08 (09)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE CF TECHNOLOGY 9 18 (50.0) 812 357 55 27 24 1L5
GEORBIA STATE UNIVERSITY 859 B4 3.9 gEES 7,947 938 592 5300 1.7
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 228 LT 408 3386 v, 227 2 04
UNIVERGITIES 1,096 g4 283 12,705 11,690 1,015 847 M a7
ALEANY STATE COLLEGE 324 80 (21.0)  HET 248 37 255 20 10,9
ARMGTRONG STATE COLLEGE 258 06 /I LSS Lblé 39 177 7 L7
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 422 #2 16b HS5 0 B2 (D 2 2129
COLUMBLS COLLEGE 328 a6 06 BT BRI (20 29 20 (0.9
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 327 MY (22,00 BE[ 490 (1,055 242 3327
GECRGIA COLLEGE 240 230 E 0 BR00 2505 5 20 196 13,4
GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 394 823 (69 LI LT (460) 292 (5.8
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 200 155 258 2,88 253 Sl 187 155 2.9
KENNESAH COLLEGE , 538 B4 B9 742 BEE  (174) %9 1 (44)
NORTH GECRGIA COLLEGE 131 M6 129 L3S 1,24 18 2z g7 122
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 375 B[ 1RE 4M7 H5ER 8 290 5 224
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 24 432 (42.4)  LTIZ L1635 (452) 114 144 (20,8
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 187 16 1 B L,975 170 142 12 &3
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 545 456 204 762 2730 1,018 251 g2 3.2
SENIOR COLLEGES 4,57 4507 0.7 4,52 438 L,2A4  L%E 28 2.8
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 403 00 M3 4,255 3R 27 284 266 L
ALBANY JUNTOR COLLEGE 392 M2 (L3 RW2 4101 (509) 239 72 (125
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 326 #2 (9.4 4115 4,285 (170) 274 /(4D
BAINERIDGE JUNICR COLLEGE 51 5 (13.4) 649 b4t 3 45 4% 3
BRUNSMICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 213 189 127 1,904 1, 83 127 12 50
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 522 My e 5420 4,50 950 345 02 20.9
DALTON JUNTOR COLLEGE 168 6 L2 205 200 19 34 13 (0
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNICR COLLEGE 35 M 129 440 450 (30) 3 3B (6D
FLOYD JUNICR COLLEGE 265 A8 2.6 1,940 1,698 242 129 1z 14,2
GAINESVILLE JUNTOR COLLEGE 25 MO (289 1,92 heze (664) 121 175 (50D
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 7 HS  (34.8) g1 1,133 (292) 59 o (22.4)
MACON JUNICR COLLEGE 319 200 139 G4 2E2E 406 239 B9 2.2
WIDOLE GECRGIA COLLEGE 150 151 (0.7 LUI5 1,068 50 74 n a2
SOUTH BEORGIA COLLEGE 370 M0 .2 243/ 2075 30 162 174
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 104 00 a0 LI L, 45 79 % a9y
JUNIOR COLLEGES BE5L B4R 64 B0 3473 97 M3 1,298 L8
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 9,280 B.79 S 9LE76 8MATL RN5 &178 0 59%5  Lb

NOTES- 1, ENROLLMENT INCLUDES ONLY THOSE STUDENTS REQUIRED' TO' ENROLL IN DEVELCGPMENTAL STUDIES.

2, QUARTER CREDRIT HOURS ALACG INCLUDE THOSE HOURS TAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO YOLUNTARILY ENROLL IN DEV. STUDIES.

. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY LDIVIDING GUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 15,00,
HINTER QUARTER 1982 REFORT O

OO



ROER2! PREPARED-- 02/16/82
BUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPGRT

INETITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEGRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MERICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
INIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALEANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERM COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEQRGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALIWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIGR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
EAINERIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNICOR COLLEGE

JUNTOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (OF GECRGIA

CLASSIFICATION OF BLACK STUDENT ENRCLLMENT

JOINT

EWROLL- FRESH- SOPHO-

MENT
(01)

[ 2]

L ]

—_—

21

MAN
(02)

97
37
&
300

760

K
124

94
165

Lo
L

99
13z
125

20

17
o941

&4
124
152

2,243

34
124
b42

13

59

85

10

4

64

12

44
158

80

-
7

-
22

1.427

4:430

MORE
(03)

112
471

10
214

809

303

78
107
143

222

102

a0

ot I 3
[ QS B N T I Y, B

-~
43
=

3:418

GRAD- PROFES~  TRAN-

WINTER
QFFICE

LEV.

QUARTER 1932 REPORT F

OF PLANNING

PEDTCAL
-DENTAL
RESIDENTS  ALL

JUNIOR SENIOR  UATE SIONAL  SIENT STUDIES -INTERNS CTHER

{04)

168
507
22

163

60
15
228
48
97
&1

1,412

4275

(03) (06) {(67) {02)

186 74 2
732 698 a5
i 10 1]

169 182 43 21

1,074 964 104 o8

344 74 &
3?9 &0 13
72 R 28

13 a9 2

386 43 1

101 29 7
o 106 ¥
38 40 1

& 1
7

292 & 4
16

10& 1oz 1

104 41 1

1,763 688 s
7

10

2

1

1

34

2,837 1,452 104 200

{09)

0 Ly

245

X

DI

403

324
92
20
a3

2
76
43

11z
24
14

32
34

e 2]
IL

223

1,919

73
208
287

17

74

72

12

13

40

37

a1
131

33
114

27

L1746

3,300

{10 {1n

a9
i3 40

e
ad

4
40

&

(g8

203

O~ s o2

g B La D R

o
acS B TR ]

A %)
wn

e LA

=)

204

12 447

NOTE- CTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE. POST-BACCALAUREATE. PERSCNAL ERRICHMENT WORK, ETC.
QUARTER 1%82 REPORT F

WINTER

TOTAL
CURRENT
ENROLL-

HENT
{12}

802
& T

13t

LI
5,093

1,441
423
543
203

1,474
a7k
&07
458

5

—

{
Py ]
_n

[ S
S

L2
0 B A
P <

~J
wn

— P
PN o T T S
Bl DU S5 e §

— s
iy i
]

18,94




